
 

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP TRANSFER STATION 
2023 RATE SCHEDULE 

Hours of Operation: 
Monday – Saturday  8:00 a.m. to 4:15 p.m.    CLOSED Sundays & Holidays 

717-762-4413 
 
EFFECTIVE: January 3, 2023 Revised:  January 3, 2023 
   
 
A. Refuse by the Bag: 

1. 33 gallon or smaller, $2.50 
2. Larger than 33 gallon, $3.00 to 3.50 
Grass - $.25/bag.  Pick-up load – See H below.   
Leaves - Free   

 
B. Burn Barrel - by weight only. 
 

C. Tires – Auto/Pickup Truck - $ 4.00 Truck 20” (no wheels) & over and tire size with a “LT” 16½” or larger - 
$20.00 ea. 

  Off Road/Loader (no wheels)- $48.00 each 
  *Note - An additional $15.00 charge per tire that is mounted on the wheel*  

 

D. Refuse by vehicle - If refuse is not in bags, the refuse charge shall be weighed as per section E. 
 

E. Vehicles by weight - Approximately $ 135.00 per ton 
Calculations will be rounded upward to the nearest $.25 increment based on scale’s 
20-pound increments ($135.00/2000 = .0675) 

 

F. Appliances  G. Brush Rates*  H. Grass Rates 
 Refrigerator/Freezer 30.00  Car Trunk $ 3.00   ---- 
 Air Conditioner 22.00  Small Pickup up to ¾ full. 12.00   $ 1.00 
 Dehumidifier 22.00  Small Pickup/Full 18.00 & up   1.50 
    Pickup (Full Size) up to ¾ full 20.00   2.00 
    Pickup (Full Size)  18.00 & up   3.00 
    Pickup w/Side Boards 30.00 & up   5.00 
    Dump Truck 50.00 & up   10.00 & up 
    Christmas Trees 1.00   ---- 
    Pull behind Pickup trailer 30.00 & up  
    Bag Brush 1.00 
*NOTE:  These are the minimum charges.  An operator can charge more if the load appears over-sized to him. Loads  
 may be weighed and charged accordingly at a rate of $135 per ton at the Customers request.  
 

I. Mixed Loads – Rates for loads mixed with the above items will be determined by the operator. 

J. Scale Use – $ 5.00 per use of official weights. 

K. Bad Check Charge – $ 50.00 

L. Late Arrival Fee – $ 10.00 

M. Minimum charges –     Scale  $ 4.00 Bag - $ 2.50 

N. The operator may require any load to be weighed at his/her discretion. 

O. Improper Disposal – There will be a surcharge for improper disposal of nonmetal materials in metal 
bin  - $20.00 

P. 20-Pound (Lb.) Propane Tanks – $5.00 each 

Q. ELECTRONIC RECYCLING – $0.50 per pound with $15.00 minimum (Only taken on 
Fridays and the 1st Saturday of each Month.) 

R. Vehicles used for dropping off recyclables must display a Washington Township issued sticker. This can be 
purchased annually from the Township for $20 each and must be permanently attached to the vehicle. 



NO Single Stream Recyclables will be accepted from anyone except a resident of Washington Township.  Proof of 
residency consists of a valid PA driver’s license or PA Photo ID Card and valid vehicle registration. The vehicle must be 
registered to an address in Washington Township. 

The “Single Stream” Recycling is only available for residential recycling.  Cardboard, scrap metal and leaves will still 
be accepted from everyone on any given day of operation. NO CHANGES will be made to recycle items which we 
charge a fee for; such as brush, batteries, grass and tires.  These alterations are being made to try to control the cost 
of the ever-changing Recycling Operation and will continue to allow Washington Township to offer this program to our 
residents. 
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